# **DSGVO**

## **Privacy Policy**

The protection of your personal data is very important to us. Therefore, we process your data exclusively on the basis of the legal regulations (DSGVO, TKG 2003). In this privacy policy, we inform you about the most important aspects of data processing within our website.

## 1. Contact with us

When you contact us via the form on the website or by email, your data will be stored for six months to process the request and in case of follow-up questions. We will not share this information without your consent.

# 2. Google Analytics

This website uses Google Analytics, a web analytics service provided by Google, Inc. ("Google"). Google Analytics uses "cookies", which are text files placed on your computer, to help the website analyze how users use the site. The information generated by the cookie about your use of the website (including your IP address) will be transmitted to and stored by Google on servers in the United States.

You can prevent the collection of your data by Google Analytics by clicking on the following link: Disable Google Analytics. An opt-out cookie will be set which prevents your data from being collected on future visits to this website.

#### 3. Google Maps

We use the Google Maps service from Google Inc. on our website. By using this website, you consent to the collection, processing, and use of the automatically collected data by Google Inc, its agents, and third parties.

#### 4. MailChimp Newsletter

We offer you a newsletter in which we inform you about current events and offers. If you would like to subscribe to the newsletter, you must provide a valid e-mail address. By subscribing to the newsletter, you agree to the newsletter and the procedures described. The newsletter is sent via MailChimp, a newsletter shipping platform owned by Rocket Science Group, LLC, 675 Ponce De Leon Ave NE #5000, Atlanta, GA 30308, USA. Detailed information about the functions of MailChimp can be found at: <a href="https://mailchimp.com/legal/privacy/">https://mailchimp.com/legal/privacy/</a>.

You can revoke your consent to the storage of data, e-mail address and their use for sending the newsletter at any time. The revocation can be made via a link in the newsletters themselves or by notification to the above contact options.

#### 5. Your rights

You have the rights to information, correction, deletion, restriction, data portability, revocation, and opposition. If you believe that the processing of your data violates the data

protection law or your data protection claims have been violated in any other way, you can complain to the supervisory authority.

# 6. You can reach us under the following contact details:

Kultur- & Kunstverein Johnstraße 25-27, 1150 Wien

hello@fabrikraum.org ZVR- Zahl: 1405956277